

North Western University

Ref:

Office of the Registrar

September 22, 2022

Date :

## Office Order

Dr. Md. Rouf Biswas, Associate Professor, Dept. of Business Administration of North Western University, Khulna, is given the responsibility of Dean (Acting) of the Faculty of Business Studies from September 23, 2022 and remain effective until further order.

By order of the Vice Chancellor

NWU/Reg./OO/2022/1551

22.09.2022

Muhammad Shariful Islam Registrar North Western University Khulna

Distribution:

Dr. Md. Rouf Biswas Associate Professor Dept. of BA North Western University Khulna

CC: (Not according to seniority)

- 1. Deans of Faculties, NWU
- 2. All Heads, NWU
- 3. Controller of Examinations, NWU
- 4. Proctor, NWU
- 5. Deputy Director, (Finance & Accounts), NWU
- 6. Programmer, NWU
- 7. P. S to V. C, NWU
- 8. P. S to Treasurer, NWU
- 9. Office File

esel. 22:09.2022 Registrar North Western University, Khulna

236, M. A. Bari Road, Sonadanga, Khulna-9100. Phone: PABX: +88 041-730807-9 Cell: 01755-226611, 01970-226611 Fax: +88 041-722744 E-mail: info@nwu.edu.bd Web: www.nwu.edu.bd